NO.F.14 (3-1) DHE/STIP/18 (3-2)
Government of Tripura
Directorate of Higher Education
Agartala, Tripura

To,

Dated, Agartala the 28/6/2018

The Director
ICA Department
Government of Tripura
Agartala, Tripura (w)

Subject: - Request for Publication of Notification for Scholarship Calendar for the year 2018-19 in connection with uploading of application for Post Matric Scholarship ST/SC/OBC/RM for the year 2018-19.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith 6(six) copies of notification for scholarship calendar in connection with uploading of application for Post Matric Scholarship in the National Scholarship Portal (NSP 2.0) by all category students (S.T/S.C/OBC/RM) for the year 2018-19 which will speak for itself.

In view of the above, you are requested to kindly arrange for publication of the contents of the notification in at least 4(four) local daily Newspaper namely "The Dainik Sambad ""The Daily Deshar Katha" "The Sandan Patrika and 1(one) English Newspaper namely "The Tripura Times" on 30th June 2018.

Yours faithfully

(D.Debbarma)

Joint Director

Directorate of Higher Education

Tripura

Copy to: -

1) The Director I.T Department Govt. of Tripura, ITI Road, Indranagar Agartala Tripura west for information and also as wide display in Govt. website.

2) The Nodal Officer, Directorate of Higher Education for information.



DD(3)

NO.F.14 (3-1) DHE/STIP/18

Government of Tripura Directorate of Higher Education Agartala, Tripura

TIME BOUND

Dated, Agartala the 28/6/ 2018

MEMORANDUM

It has been decided that the Scholarship Calendar for the year 2018-19 in connection with uploading of application for Post-Matric scholarship in the National Scholarship Portal(NSP 2.0) by all category students (ST/SC/OBC/RM) of Tripura and disbursement of scholarships would be as follows:-

Online submission of applications in NSP 2.0: 1st July, 2018 to 30th October, 2018 by the students for the year 2018-19

Verification of application by the concerned: 1st July, 2018 to 15th November, 2018 School/Institution

Payment of scholarship to the students

: 1st December, 2018 to 30th December, 2018

Following work flow shall be followed in the NSP 2.0 regarding registration, verification/validation (single or multi-layered) and approval for disbursement of scholarships to students for the year 2018-19:

Post-Matric Scholarship

Maker

: Students (ST/SC/OBC/RM)

Checker: Head of the Institution

Approver: Line Department (State Level)

Directorate of Higher Education

Tripura